

Office of the President

#### RESOLUTION

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

# concerning

## **AWARD OF THE TITLE**

### CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY PROFESSOR

### February 3, 1995

- WHEREAS, The faculty of Southern Connecticut State University have recommended Professor Martin I. Glassner for the title of Connecticut State University Professor, and
- WHEREAS, Michael J. Adanti, President of Southern Connecticut State University, recommends awarding this title to Professor Glassner, and Connecticut State University President William J. Cibes, Jr., concurs, and
- WHEREAS, Professor Glassner, a highly distinguished scholar and teacher, has served Southern Connecticut State University as a professor in the Geography Department, while attaining extraordinary levels of achievement in research, scholarship, teaching and service, and
- WHEREAS, Professor Glassner holds an outstanding record of publication, having authored two monographs, a standard text, two significant bibliographies, and numerous scholarly journal articles, essays, encyclopedia contributions, papers, and book reviews, and
- WHEREAS, Professor Glassner acts as consultant to the United Nations Development Program and acts as advisor to the Nepal Delegation to the United National Conference on the law of the Sea, and
- WHEREAS, Professor Glassner is a widely respected leader in his field, having filled leadership positions within the American Association of Geographers, the International Law Association and the Conference of Latin Americanist Geographers, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the title Connecticut State University Professor is herewith awarded by the Board of Trustees for Connecticut State University to Martin I. Glassner of Southern Connecticut State University, effective June 30, 1993, pursuant to the BOT/AAUP Agreement, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That Professor Glassner be entitled to all the rights and privileges, and responsibilities pertaining to this honor.

A Certified True Copy:

A. Searle Pinney

Chairman

William J. Cibes, Jr.

President

An Equal
Opportunity
Employer